Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-12) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2018) U,S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Allmet Roof Products, Ltd.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
Individual(s) Association Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Canadian Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 30 September 2017 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Partnership Citizenship  Limited Partnership Citizenship  Corporation Citizenship  Other  Citizenship  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing ENVIROSHINGLE)  ENVIROSHINGLE	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2595111: 4234096; 4345178  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Ao  Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown);
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: George A. Seaby	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Swite 603	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 120.00
Street Address: 250 City Centre Aue.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
city: Ottawa, Ontario	8. Payment Information:
State: Zip: K1R 6KM Phone Number: 613 - 232 - 5815	
Docket Number: 915-TCUS; 916-TCUS; 917-TS	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: Office @ Seaby. ca US	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Search A. Sea by	05 December 2017 Date Total number of pages including cover 5
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (671) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Bux 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006249 FRAME: 0965

## CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

The undersigned, Allmet Roof Products, Ltd. (the "Assignor"), confirms that, pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated September 30, 2017 and for good and valuable consideration specified therein, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor did sell, assign and transfer and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to 2595385 Ontario Inc. (the "Assignee"), its entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, trademark applications and registrations and domain name identified in Schedule "A" hereto (the "Marks"), in Canada and the United States, as the case may be, together with the common law rights and goodwill of the business associated therewith, and all causes of action, either in law or in equity, for past, present or future infringement based upon or relating to the Marks, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and completely as by the Assignor had the assignment not been made.

The Assignor agrees to execute and deliver to the Assignee all further documents as may be necessary to give effect to the assignment of rights reflected herein.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006249 FRAME: 0966 IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignor has executed this Assignment at Roswell Georgia as of the 30th day of September , 2017.

ALLMET ROOF PRODUCTS, LTD.

Nome

Title: Vice President & Secretary

[Confirmatory Intellectual Property Assignment]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006249 FRAME: 0967

## Schedule "A" Assigned IP

(1)Trademarks - Canada					
Trademark	Application No.	Registration No.	Status	Filing Date	
Enviroshake	1027501	TMA546661	Registered	31 <b>-</b> Aug-99	
Enviroclay	1642872	TMA913008	Registered	10-Sep-13	
Enviroshingle	1495825	TMA817654	Registered	14-Sep-10	
Enviroslate	1036969	TMA670867	Registered	22-Nov-99	

Trademark	Serial No.	Registration No.	Status	Filing Date
Enviroshake	75879550	2595111	Registered	23-Dec-99
Enviroshingle	85582632	4234096	Registered	28-Mar-12
Enviroslate	85565578	4345178	Registered	09-Mar-12

## (3) Domain Names

TRADEMARK REEL: 006249 FRAME: 0968

**RECORDED: 12/06/2017** 

<sup>\*&</sup>lt;http://www.enviroshake.com/>